
2002 MSHSL SECTION 1AA VARSITY GIRLS 4000M CHAMPIONSHIP 
Brookview Golf Course, Owatonna   Oct. 24, 2002    36, cloudy, wind 5 mph 
 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Owatonna                 45    3    7   10   11   14   19   26   15:26.8      31.6 
  2   Lakeville                68    1    2   17   23   25   54   55   15:20.6    1:30.3 
  3   Dover-Eyota-StCharles   123   12   18   24   29   40   45   72   15:56.0      43.6 
  4   Winona                  125   13   20   27   32   33   68   86   15:57.0      32.5 
  5   Rosemount               130    6    9   15   34   66   82   93   15:57.2    1:54.8 
  6   Northfield              142    8   16   28   42   48   50   51   16:03.0    1:12.0 
  7   Rochester Century       150    4   21   38   41   46   53   63   16:02.4    1:17.1 
  8   Red Wing                253   36   44   49   59   65   67   74   16:42.5      54.5 
  9   Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W   254    5   43   47   76   83   84   87   16:40.5    2:28.6 
 10   Rochester Mayo          268   35   37   39   61   96   98  102   16:52.7    2:19.8 
 11   Faribault               295   22   58   62   75   78   80   81   16:59.5    1:39.8 
 12   Austin                  320   30   60   64   71   95   99        17:12.0    2:24.9 
 13   Hastings                368   31   73   85   89   90   92   94   17:27.7    1:52.5 
 14   Rochester J Marshall    396   52   77   79   88  100  101  106   17:44.0    2:02.6 
 15   Farmington              425   56   57  103  104  105  107        18:11.5    2:10.0 
 16   Albert Lea              435   69   70   91   97  108             18:19.4    3:11.4 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:   Kasson-Mantrvll/Tritn 
 
1. Owatonna 
    3  Nicole McCann, 11           15:06.5   
    7  Cassie Janke, 10            15:24.6   
   10  Kelsey Daly, 9              15:31.9   
   11  Samantha Running, 10        15:33.3   
   14  Danielle Blum, 9            15:38.1   
   19  Haley Will, 9               15:46.6   
   26  Tasheena Ellingson, 12      15:58.4   
Time = 1:17:14.1     Places = 45 
 
2. Lakeville 
    1  Annie Yetzer, 11            14:26.3   
    2  Elizabeth Yetzer, 9         14:41.6   
   17  Laura Roach, 9              15:43.8   
   23  Colleen Langguth, 10        15:54.7   
   25  Andrea Gelle, 12            15:56.6   
   54  Lindsay Broughten, 9        16:52.1   
   55  Chelsea Wolf, 8             16:52.8   
Time = 1:16:42.8     Places = 68 
 
3. Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   12  Katie Mueller, 11           15:36.9   
   18  Katie Hurtis, 9             15:44.2   
   24  Kirsten Mueller, 8          15:56.3   
   29  Jordan Krahn, 7             16:02.3   
   40  Amber Mazzitelli, 10        16:20.5   
   45  Jenna Jensen, 9             16:28.0   
   72  Erin Tilford, 9             17:21.5   
Time = 1:19:40.0     Places = 123 
 
4. Winona 
   13  Julia Chapman, 9            15:37.3   
   20  Katy Dennehy, 9             15:48.0   
   27  Pam Chapman, 11             16:00.6   
   32  Annie Mahoney, 8            16:09.4   
   33  Kristin Resch, 7            16:09.8   
   68  Darcey Mundahl, 7           17:12.2   
   86  Heather McCready, 11        17:43.8   
Time = 1:19:45.0     Places = 125 
 
5. Rosemount 
    6  Jill Fagerstrom, 10         15:15.6   
    9  Heather Dorniden, 10        15:30.4   
   15  Krista Giliuson, 10         15:39.6   
   34  Lauren Everett, 12          16:10.2   
   66  Jackie Keil, 12             17:10.4   
   82  Jamie Johnson, 11           17:40.2   
   93  Jessica Haglund, 9          18:22.4   
Time = 1:19:46.0     Places = 130 
 
6. Northfield 
    8  Siri Lohmann, 11            15:26.3   
   16  Elizabeth Pringle, 10       15:42.9   
   28  Emily Bierman, 11           16:02.0   
   42  Ann Eckhoff, 9              16:25.5   
   48  Shea Bratcher, 11           16:38.3   
   50  Maria Middleton, 11         16:44.9   
   51  Lauren Zwolenski, 9         16:45.7   
Time = 1:20:14.8     Places = 142 

7. Rochester Century 
    4  Challis Firl, 11            15:11.7   
   21  Laura Ockey, 11             15:49.7   
   38  Heather Hoecker, 11         16:19.1   
   41  Megan Wille, 11             16:22.8   
   46  Brittney Schwager, 12       16:28.8   
   53  Jessica Hensel, 11          16:50.1   
   63  Courtney Marcoux, 7         17:07.0   
Time = 1:20:11.8     Places = 150 
 
8. Red Wing 
   36  Jamie Havig, 12             16:15.6   
   44  Amber Phillips, 7           16:27.7   
   49  Christie Erickson, 12       16:40.9   
   59  Abby Smith, 9               16:58.3   
   65  Amanda Nelson, 9            17:10.0   
   67  Courtney Havig, 9           17:10.7   
   74  Karlie Nelson, 9            17:27.8   
Time = 1:23:32.4     Places = 253 
 
9. Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W 
    5  Dana Peters, 10             15:11.9   
   43  Stephanie Peters, 9         16:27.4   
   47  Melissa Huneke, 10          16:33.0   
   76  Angie Raasch, 8             17:29.7   
   83  Sara Hodgmann, 10           17:40.5   
   84  Ashley Matthys, 7           17:41.3   
   87  Stephanie Huneke, 9         17:52.4   
Time = 1:23:22.3     Places = 254 
 
10. Rochester Mayo 
   35  Jody Schafer, 11            16:12.7   
   37  Julie Brandt, 10            16:16.7   
   39  Melissa O'Brien, 12         16:19.5   
   61  Carrie Johnson, 11          17:02.0   
   96  Marie Snyder, 11            18:32.5   
   98  Lisa Bolton, 8              18:40.5   
  102  Cherie Sanford, 10          18:59.7   
Time = 1:24:23.3     Places = 268 
 
11. Faribault 
   22  Erin Weier, 12              15:53.8   
   58  Sarah Beckmann, 12          16:55.4   
   62  Holly Keilen, 9             17:06.2   
   75  Katie Lenway, 9             17:28.5   
   78  Bree Lindenberg, 10         17:33.6   
   80  Heidi Hafemeyer, 12         17:37.9   
   81  Ashley Sommers, 9           17:38.8   
Time = 1:24:57.3     Places = 295 
 
12. Austin 
   30  Katie Munk, 10              16:05.1   
   60  Natalie Bowers, 10          16:58.8   
   64  Megan Wilson, 9             17:08.2   
   71  Molly Thatcher, 12          17:17.8   
   95  Michell Dammen, 9           18:29.9   
   99  Ashley Bungardner, 10       18:49.4   
Time = 1:25:59.6     Places = 320 
 



13. Hastings 
   31  Andrea Schutz, 11           16:08.9   
   73  Brianna Spateth, 11         17:27.4   
   85  Aleisha LaCoursiere, 10     17:42.0   
   89  Hali Dushane, 11            17:58.7   
   90  Krista Cruse, 12            18:01.3   
   92  Mandy Siebles, 12           18:22.2   
   94  Elissa Luksa, 9             18:28.5   
Time = 1:27:18.2     Places = 368 
 
14. Rochester J Marshall 
   52  Jessica Jacobson, 10        16:48.2   
   77  Netsanet Tamire, 12         17:32.4   
   79  Kat Block, 7                17:36.1   
   88  Annie Slisz, 9              17:52.7   
  100  Jodi Gullicksrud, 11        18:50.8   
  101  Kristina Gossman, 12        18:55.0   
  106  Stacy Marden, 10            19:35.1   
Time = 1:28:40.0     Places = 396 

15. Farmington 
   56  Ashley Stefaniw, 8          16:54.6   
   57  Jennifer Dempsey, 10        16:54.9   
  103  Allie Johnson, 10           19:00.6   
  104  Mollie McMahon, 8           19:02.6   
  105  Liela Brown, 8              19:04.6   
  107  Ashley Doyle, 10            19:38.1   
Time = 1:30:57.1     Places = 425 
 
16. Albert Lea 
   69  Ellen Vandersyde, 11        17:13.5   
   70  Anna Keesling, 8            17:16.2   
   91  Vanessa Storlie, 12         18:02.3   
   97  Rachel Antinozzi, 12        18:39.9   
  108  Frances O'Donnell, 12       20:24.9   
Time = 1:31:36.8     Places = 435 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Annie Yetzer, 11            14:26.3    Lakeville 
    2     2  Elizabeth Yetzer, 9         14:41.6    Lakeville 
    3     3  Nicole McCann, 11           15:06.5    Owatonna 
    4     4  Challis Firl, 11            15:11.7    Rochester Century 
    5     5  Dana Peters, 10             15:11.9    Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W 
    6     6  Jill Fagerstrom, 10         15:15.6    Rosemount 
    7     7  Cassie Janke, 10            15:24.6    Owatonna 
    8     8  Siri Lohmann, 11            15:26.3    Northfield 
    9     9  Heather Dorniden, 10        15:30.4    Rosemount 
   10    10  Kelsey Daly, 9              15:31.9    Owatonna 
   11    11  Samantha Running, 10        15:33.3    Owatonna 
   12    12  Katie Mueller, 11           15:36.9    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   13    13  Julia Chapman, 9            15:37.3    Winona 
   14    14  Danielle Blum, 9            15:38.1    Owatonna 
   15    15  Krista Giliuson, 10         15:39.6    Rosemount 
   16    16  Elizabeth Pringle, 10       15:42.9    Northfield 
   17    17  Laura Roach, 9              15:43.8    Lakeville 
   18    18  Katie Hurtis, 9             15:44.2    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   19    19  Haley Will, 9               15:46.6    Owatonna 
   20    20  Katy Dennehy, 9             15:48.0    Winona 
   21    21  Laura Ockey, 11             15:49.7    Rochester Century 
   22    22  Erin Weier, 12              15:53.8    Faribault 
   23    23  Colleen Langguth, 10        15:54.7    Lakeville 
   24    24  Kirsten Mueller, 8          15:56.3    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   25    25  Andrea Gelle, 12            15:56.6    Lakeville 
   26    26  Tasheena Ellingson, 12      15:58.4    Owatonna 
   27    27  Pam Chapman, 11             16:00.6    Winona 
   28    28  Emily Bierman, 11           16:02.0    Northfield 
   29    29  Jordan Krahn, 7             16:02.3    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   30    30  Katie Munk, 10              16:05.1    Austin 
   31    31  Andrea Schutz, 11           16:08.9    Hastings 
   32    32  Annie Mahoney, 8            16:09.4    Winona 
   33    33  Kristin Resch, 7            16:09.8    Winona 
   34    34  Lauren Everett, 12          16:10.2    Rosemount 
   35    35  Jody Schafer, 11            16:12.7    Rochester Mayo 
   36    36  Jamie Havig, 12             16:15.6    Red Wing 
   37    37  Julie Brandt, 10            16:16.7    Rochester Mayo 
   38    38  Heather Hoecker, 11         16:19.1    Rochester Century 
   39    39  Melissa O'Brien, 12         16:19.5    Rochester Mayo 
   40    40  Amber Mazzitelli, 10        16:20.5    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   41    41  Megan Wille, 11             16:22.8    Rochester Century 
   42    42  Ann Eckhoff, 9              16:25.5    Northfield 
   43    43  Stephanie Peters, 9         16:27.4    Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W 
   44    44  Amber Phillips, 7           16:27.7    Red Wing 
   45    45  Jenna Jensen, 9             16:28.0    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   46    46  Brittney Schwager, 12       16:28.8    Rochester Century 
   47    47  Melissa Huneke, 10          16:33.0    Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W 
   48    48  Shea Bratcher, 11           16:38.3    Northfield 
   49    49  Christie Erickson, 12       16:40.9    Red Wing 
   50    50  Maria Middleton, 11         16:44.9    Northfield 
   51    51  Lauren Zwolenski, 9         16:45.7    Northfield 
   52    52  Jessica Jacobson, 10        16:48.2    Rochester J Marshall 
   53    53  Jessica Hensel, 11          16:50.1    Rochester Century 
   54    54  Lindsay Broughten, 9        16:52.1    Lakeville 
   55    55  Chelsea Wolf, 8             16:52.8    Lakeville 
   56    56  Ashley Stefaniw, 8          16:54.6    Farmington 
   57    57  Jennifer Dempsey, 10        16:54.9    Farmington 
   58    58  Sarah Beckmann, 12          16:55.4    Faribault 
   59    59  Abby Smith, 9               16:58.3    Red Wing 



   60    60  Natalie Bowers, 10          16:58.8    Austin 
   61    61  Carrie Johnson, 11          17:02.0    Rochester Mayo 
   62    62  Holly Keilen, 9             17:06.2    Faribault 
   63    63  Courtney Marcoux, 7         17:07.0    Rochester Century 
   64    64  Megan Wilson, 9             17:08.2    Austin 
   65    65  Amanda Nelson, 9            17:10.0    Red Wing 
   66    66  Jackie Keil, 12             17:10.4    Rosemount 
   67    67  Courtney Havig, 9           17:10.7    Red Wing 
   68    68  Darcey Mundahl, 7           17:12.2    Winona 
   69    69  Ellen Vandersyde, 11        17:13.5    Albert Lea 
   70    70  Anna Keesling, 8            17:16.2    Albert Lea 
   71    71  Molly Thatcher, 12          17:17.8    Austin 
   72        Beth Kinlund, 12            17:18.0    Kasson-Mantrvll/Tritn 
   73    72  Erin Tilford, 9             17:21.5    Dover-Eyota-StCharles 
   74    73  Brianna Spateth, 11         17:27.4    Hastings 
   75    74  Karlie Nelson, 9            17:27.8    Red Wing 
   76    75  Katie Lenway, 9             17:28.5    Faribault 
   77    76  Angie Raasch, 8             17:29.7    Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W 
   78    77  Netsanet Tamire, 12         17:32.4    Rochester J Marshall 
   79    78  Bree Lindenberg, 10         17:33.6    Faribault 
   80        Alissa Selthun, 12          17:35.1    Kasson-Mantrvll/Tritn 
   81    79  Kat Block, 7                17:36.1    Rochester J Marshall 
   82    80  Heidi Hafemeyer, 12         17:37.9    Faribault 
   83    81  Ashley Sommers, 9           17:38.8    Faribault 
   84    82  Jamie Johnson, 11           17:40.2    Rosemount 
   85    83  Sara Hodgmann, 10           17:40.5    Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W 
   86    84  Ashley Matthys, 7           17:41.3    Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W 
   87    85  Aleisha LaCoursiere, 10     17:42.0    Hastings 
   88    86  Heather McCready, 11        17:43.8    Winona 
   89    87  Stephanie Huneke, 9         17:52.4    Zumbrota-Mazp/Kenyn-W 
   90    88  Annie Slisz, 9              17:52.7    Rochester J Marshall 
   91    89  Hali Dushane, 11            17:58.7    Hastings 
   92    90  Krista Cruse, 12            18:01.3    Hastings 
   93    91  Vanessa Storlie, 12         18:02.3    Albert Lea 
   94    92  Mandy Siebles, 12           18:22.2    Hastings 
   95    93  Jessica Haglund, 9          18:22.4    Rosemount 
   96    94  Elissa Luksa, 9             18:28.5    Hastings 
   97    95  Michell Dammen, 9           18:29.9    Austin 
   98    96  Marie Snyder, 11            18:32.5    Rochester Mayo 
   99    97  Rachel Antinozzi, 12        18:39.9    Albert Lea 
  100    98  Lisa Bolton, 8              18:40.5    Rochester Mayo 
  101        Emily Scherger, 12          18:49.1    Kasson-Mantrvll/Tritn 
  102    99  Ashley Bungardner, 10       18:49.4    Austin 
  103   100  Jodi Gullicksrud, 11        18:50.8    Rochester J Marshall 
  104   101  Kristina Gossman, 12        18:55.0    Rochester J Marshall 
  105   102  Cherie Sanford, 10          18:59.7    Rochester Mayo 
  106   103  Allie Johnson, 10           19:00.6    Farmington 
  107   104  Mollie McMahon, 8           19:02.6    Farmington 
  108   105  Liela Brown, 8              19:04.6    Farmington 
  109        Erin Bartel, 10             19:16.4    Kasson-Mantrvll/Tritn 
  110   106  Stacy Marden, 10            19:35.1    Rochester J Marshall 
  111   107  Ashley Doyle, 10            19:38.1    Farmington 
  112   108  Frances O'Donnell, 12       20:24.9    Albert Lea 


